
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

ShantiNiketanPublicSchool 

(AffiliatedtoC.B.S.E.,NewDelhi) 

Bhadra,Distt.Hanumangarh (Raj.) 

 
Annual Planner 

2024-25 

Name of Student………………………………………………………………………… 

Class……………………………………………………………………………………………. 

Section………………………………………………………………………………………….. 



 APRIL:WALL MAGAZINE TOPIC- PLANET VERSUS PLASTIC 

DATE DAY EVENT 

03–04-24  Monday New Session Begins-Welcome Assembly by the Facilitators 

06-04-24 Saturday Intra class spell bee competition  

07-04-24 Sunday World Health Day 

10-04-24  Wednesday Chaiti Chand Holiday 

11-04-24  Thursday Eid-Ul-Fitr Holiday 

 

13-04-24  Saturday Jalian Wala Bag Massacre Special Assembly 

14-04-24 Sunday AmbedkarJayanti Holiday 

16-04-24 Tuesday Special Assembly on Ram Nawami 

17-04-23  Wednesday Ram Nawami Holiday 

20-04-24 Saturday Annual Day celebration 

21-04-24 Sunday Mahaveer  Jayanti Holiday 

22-04-24 Monday Earth Day Celebration -Plantation  

27-04-24 Saturday Extempore Competition Environment and Society 

30-04-24 Tuesday Last working day of the Month (PTM- 1:00 PM to 2:00 PM) 

 
 

MAY:WALL MAGAZINE TOPIC– MOTHER’SDAY 

DATE DAY EVENT 

01–05-24 Wednesday International Labour Day- Speech On Dignity Of Labour 

04-05-24 Saturday Solo Dance competition  

07–05-24 Tuesday Rabindra Nath Tagore Jayanti (Special Assembly) 



10–05-24 Friday Maharshi Parasuram Jayanti 

11–05-24 Saturday   Greeting card making competition and 

Bal Kavi Sammalan 

17-05-24 To 
25-05-24 

 Fun and Frolic Summer Camp 

17-05-24 To 
23-06-24 

 Summer Break 

 

 

 

JULY: WALL MAGAZINE TOPIC -  

DATE DAY EVENT 

24–06-24 Saturday School Re-opens After Summer Break 

06-07-24 Saturday Inter house Art competition(Van Mahotsav) 

11-07-24 Thursday World population Day Special assembly 

13-07-24 Saturday Investiture Ceremony 

17-07-24 Wednesday Moharram Holiday 

20-07-24 Saturday Story Telling Competition and 

Science Quiz competition  

27-07-24 Saturday Inter house Fridge Magnet designing competition 

 

AUGUST: WALLMAGAZINE TOPIC – RAKSHA BANDHAN, INDEPENDENCE DAY , 

Foundation stones of our Freedom  & Major Dhyanchand  

 

DATE DAY EVENT 

3–08-24 

To 

10-08-24 

 First Periodic Test (Tentative) 

09-08-24 Friday Vishwa Adivasi Divas Holiday 

15-08-24 Thursday Independence Day Celebration 

16-08-24 Friday Special Assembly on RakshaBandhan  



Rakhi Making Competition  

17-08-24 Saturday P.T.M.(Time:9 PM To 12 PM) 

19-08-24 Monday Raksha Bandhan Holiday 

24-08-24 Saturday Shri Krishna Janmashtmi Celebration and Special Assembly 

26-08-24 Monday Shri Krishna Janmashtmi Holiday 

29-08-24 Thursday National sports day 

Special assembly on Major Dhyan Chand 

31-08-24 Saturday Intra class Extempore competition  

 
SEPTEMBER:WALLMAGAZINETOPIC- TEACHER’S DAY AND HINDI DIVAS 

DATE DAY EVENT 

02–09-24 Saturday Hindi Sulekh Competition 

05-09-24 Tuesday Teacher’s Day Celebration 

07-09-24 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi 

16-09-24  Monday Eid-e-Milad 

21-09-24 
To 

07-10-24 
 

 First Term Examination (Tentative Date) 

 
 
OCTOBER:WALL MAGAZINE TOPIC –DIWALI, NAVRATRASTHAPNA   
 
 

DATE DAY EVENT 

02–10-24 Wednesday Gandhi Jayantiand LalBahadur Shastri Jayanti- Special 
Assembly 

03–10-24 Thursday Ghatasthapana 

11-10-24  Friday Maha Ashtami 

   

12-10-24 Saturday Dussehra 

24-10-24  Thursday Diwali Celebration: Rangoli and Diya Decoration Competition 

25-10-24  Diwali Break 



To 

31-10-24 

 

NOVEMBER:WALLMAGAZINETOPIC-  

DATE DAY EVENT 

01–11-24 To 

 05-11-24 

 

 Diwali Break 

06-11-24 
 

Wednesday School Re-opens After Diwali Break 

15-11-24 Friday Gurunanak Jayanti special assembly 

16-11-24 Saturday Intra class clay modeling competition and  

Inter class paper craft making competition   

 

23-11-24  Saturday Inter house Debate competition  - 

Technology has created generation gap 

Distance between nature and  men, a cause of 
devastation 

30-11-24 Saturday Intra class Science quiz competition    

 
 
 

DECEMBER:WALLMAGAZINETOPIC-NEWYEAR,HEALTHAND FITNESS   

DATE DAY EVENT 

02–12-24 Saturday Intra class English Cursive Writing Competition  

07-12-24 Thursday Flag Day of India(Celebration) 

12-12-24To 
19-12-24 

 Second Periodic Test (Tentative) 

20-12-24  to  23-12-
24 

 Annual Sports meet 2024 

24-12-24 Tuesday P.T.M.(Time:10:00a.m.To12:00p.m.) Tentative  

25-12-24To 
05-01-25 

 Winter Holidays 



 

 

 

January : Wall magazine topic- Republic Day 

 

DATE DAY EVENT 

06-01-25 Monday Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti (Holiday) 

13–01-25 Monday Lohri Celebration & Kite Making Competition 

15-01-25 Wednesday Army Day  

18-0125 Saturday Intra class singing competition  

25-01-25 Saturday Intra class mono-acting competition  

Special assembly on Republic day 

26-01-25 Sunday Republic Day  

 
February: Wall magazine topic-Basant Panchmi 

 

DATE DAY EVENT 

01–02-25 Saturday Special assembly on Basant Panchami 

02–02-25 Sunday Basant  Panchmi 

08–02-25 Saturday Farewell XII class 

08–02-25 Saturday Intra class spellathon competition    

Book mark making competition   

15-02-25 Saturday Intra class poem recitation competition    

26-02-25 Wednesday MahaShivratri Holiday 

 
 

March : Wall magazine topic- Holi, Good thoughts  

DATE DAY EVENT 

04-03-25 to 

 20-03-25 

 Second Term examination (Tentative) 

14-03-25 Friday Holi 

28-03-25 Sunday P.T.M. (Time:9 a.m.to12:30 p.m.) (Tentative) 



 

 

30-03-24 Saturday Rajasthan Diwas Celebration 

 
 
 
NOTE : 

1. Parents of the classes Nursery to II class students can meet the teachers on the last 

working day. Timing :1:00 p.m. To 2:00 p.m.  

2.If there is any change in the schedule, parents will be informed. 

 

DIETCHARTSFORSTUDENTS 

DearParents 

Greetings ! 

There is a famous saying ‘Health is Wealth’. A healthy mind resides in a healthy body only. To 

keep a check on the status of health of our students, the school has decided to maintain a diet – 

chart. Your kind support is expected in this regard. Kindly manage the lunch box of your ward as 

per the following schedule:- 

1. Monday-Chapati+Anyofpulses+Salad/Curd 

2. Tuesday-Choiceisyours 

3. Wednesday - Rice + Rajma/Rice + Any of Pulses/ Chapati + Potato Veg. + Salad 

4. Thursday- Green Veg +Salad + Chapati /Sprouted Chat 

5. Friday-Choiceisyours 

6. Saturday - Fruits / Fried Rice / any of Sweets / Veg Pulao 

 Note:- Maggi, Pickle and other snacks are not allowed. 

 


